Lease: Boyscout S Well #: H8-13
Owner: Bobcat Oilfield Serviceg | Dale Jackson Production Co. Location:NE,SW,NW,NW: S14-T17-R21E
QER%: 3895 . | Box266, Mound City, Ks 66056 Eotuty: MiAMI
Contractor: | DALE JACKSON PRODUCTION CO b 1 Cell # 620-363-2633 FSL: 4436'FT.
OPR #; 4339 il Office # 913-795-2991 FEL: 4627°FT.
Surface: Cemented: Hole Size: APl#: 15-121-29703-00-00
20’ of 6” 5 Sacks 8 u” Started: 12-10-2013
Longstring: | Cemented: Hole Size: Completed: 12-12-2013
662°27/8 | 80Sadsof | 55/87 SN: 621’ FT. Packer: NONE TD: 801’ FT.
8 RD PIPE Cement
Well Log Plugged: Bottom Plug: 10 Sacks
801’ FT. TO 670’ FT.
TKN | BTM Formation TKN | BTM Formation
Depth Depth
i | 1 TOP SOIL 2 543 COAL
6 7 CLAY 10 553 SHALE
14 21 LIME 7 560 LIME
5 26 SHALE 14 574 SHALE
2 28 RED BED 3 577 LIME
8 36 SHALE 13 590 SHALE
4 40 SAND {DRY) 3 593 LIME
5 45 SHALE 18 611 SHALE
11 66 LIME 4 615 LIME
17 83 SAND (DRY) 3 618 BLACK SHALE
70 153 SHALE 3 621 SHALE (LIME STREAK)
18 171 LIME 5 626 LIME (ODOR}
5 176 SHALE 5 631 SHALE
12 188 SAND (DRY) 2 633 SANDY SHALE (OIL SAND STREAK)
10 198 SHALE 5 638 OIL SAND (GOOD BLEED)
6 204 LIME 1 639 OIL SAND (SHALEY) (GOOD BLEED)
37 241 SHALE 2 641 OIL SAND (SOME SHALE ) (GOOD BLEED)
17 258 LIME 5 646 SANDY SHALE (OIL SAND STREAK)
12 270 SHALE 58 704 SHALE
27 297 LIME 3 707 SANDY SHALE (ODOR)
2 299 SHALE 28 735 SHALE
301 BLACK SHALE 10 745 LIME
4 305 SHALE 4 749 BLACK SHALE
20 325 LIME 2 751 SHALE
5 330 SHALE 4 755 SANDY SHALE
14 344 LIME 1 756 LIME
1 345 BLACK SHALE 5 761 SAND (DRY) (SHALEY)
22 367 SHALE 5 766 SHALE
12 379 SANDY SHALE 30 | 796 DARY SHALE
69 448 SHALE T | 801 SHALE
5 453 SAND (DRY)
18 471 SHALE
1 472 COAL SET SURFACE PIPE — 12:30 P M — 12/10/13
1 473 SHALE CALLED IN — 10:30 A M — TALKED TO MICHELLE
2 475 RED BED WELLTD 801’ FT.
8 483 SHALE PLUGGED BACK TO 670’ FT.
6 489 SANDY SHALE (LIMEY) SET 662’ FT OF 2 7/8” 8 ROUND PIPE - 11:00 AM
2 491 LIME CALLED IN —9:40 AM — TALKED TO BROOKE
1 492 LIME (OIL SAND STREAK) (POOR BLEED)
4 496 OIL SAND (LIMEY) (POOR BLEED)
2 498 SHALE
15 513 LIME
78 541 SHALE
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